The mobile Mobile home park shall conform to the following requirements:  

A. The park shall be located on a well-drained site, properly graded to ensure rapid drainage and freedom 
from stagnant pools of water.  

B. Mobile home spaces shall be provided consisting of a minimum of one thousand five hundred (1,500) 
square feet for each space which shall be at least thirty (30) feet wide and clearly defined; provided, 

however, that mobile Mobile home parks in existence on the effective date of this chapter which 
provide mobile Mobile home spaces having a width or area less than that hereinabove prescribed may